EAST SIDE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
2017-2018 CERTIFICATED ADULT EDUCATION
SALARY SCHEDULE

Teacher, Counselor, Coordinator,
Department Chairperson

Testing Rate

Meeting Rate

Substitute Teachers

East Side Retirees Substitute Rate

Adult Ed Retirees Substitute Rate

Step

1

2

Hourly Rate

$46.15
$47.60
$48.95
$50.36
$51.77
$53.13
$20.00
$25.00
$30.00
$35.00

$40.00

STEP MOVEMENT - Hours of regular service (not including substitute service)
required to move one step to the next shall be as follows:

e ~N
1 0-449
+450 hours to move from 1 to 2 450 - 899
+450 hours to move from 2 to 3 900 - 1799
+900 hours to move from 3 to 4 1800 - 2699
+900 hours to move from 4 to 5 2700 - 3599
+900 hours to move from 5 to 6 3600

(plus a clear credential in the area of instruction)

Effective 01/01/18



