## EAST SIDE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 2017-2018 CERTIFICATED ADULT EDUCATION SALARY SCHEDULE

Teacher, Counselor, Coordinator, Department Chairperson	<u>Step</u>	<b>Hourly Rate</b>
T	1	\$46.15
	2	\$47.60
	3	\$48.95
	4	\$50.36
	5	\$51.77
	6	\$53.13
Testing Rate		\$20.00
Meeting Rate		\$25.00
Substitute Teachers		\$30.00
East Side Retirees Substitute Rate		\$35.00
Adult Ed Retirees Substitute Rate		\$40.00

## <u>STEP MOVEMENT</u> - Hours of regular service (not including substitute service) required to move one step to the next shall be as follows:

1	0 - 449
+450 hours to move from 1 to 2	450 - 899
+450 hours to move from 2 to 3	900 - 1799
+900 hours to move from 3 to 4	1800 - 2699
+900 hours to move from 4 to 5	2700 - 3599
+900 hours to move from 5 to 6	3600